
2002 USA Shooting National Championships
10M AIR PISTOL WOMEN

June 13 - June 14

Champion Rebecca Snyder 862.6
2nd Place Christina Cassidy 850.7
3rd Place Sandra Uptagrafft 850.3

High AA Elizabeth Callahan 748
2nd AA Nora Stoyanova 746
3rd AA Janine Bowman 739

High A Amanda Gengenbacher 724
2nd A Jennifer Trickett 721
3rd A Susan McConnell 707

High Collegiate Jennifer Tricket 721
High Senior 1 Susan McConnell 707
High Visitor Kim Eagles 766

Rank Comp Last Name First Name Cat CL Day1 Day2 Total Final Total
1 226 Snyder Rebecca AA 381 382 763 99.6 862.6
2 41 Cassidy Christina J1 AA 380 377 757 93.7 850.7
3 252 Uptagrafft Sandra AA 373 381 754 96.3 850.3
4 203 Santibanez Lauren J1,U A 372 373 745 101.2 846.2
5 37 Callahan Elizabeth AA 374 374 748 96.6 844.6
6 234 Stoyanova Nora AA 368 378 746 96.9 842.9
7 29 Bowman Janine AA 371 368 739 99.5 838.5
8 272 Briggs Jodie J1,U A 364 368 732 92.3 824.3
9 64 Eagles Kim V AA 383 383 766

10 79 GengenbacheAmanda J1 A 363 361 724
11 247 Trickett Jennifer J1,U A 355 366 721
12 157 McConnell Susan S1 A 352 355 707
13 54 Davis Marcia A 344 359 703
14 38 Callahan Kathryn S1 A 339 360 699
15 134 Lawhorn Kasey J1 C 350 346 696
16 162 Meyer Teresa J2 B 346 344 690
17 30 Brunt Marcia S1 A 330 349 679

2002 USA Shooting National Championships
10M AIR PISTOL JUNIOR WOMEN

June 13 - June 14

Champion Christina Cassidy 757
2nd Place Lauren Santibanez 745
3rd Place Jodie Briggs 732

Rank Comp Last Name First Name Cat CL Day1 Day2 Total
1 41 Cassidy Christina J1 AA 380 377 757
2 203 Santibanez Lauren J1,U A 372 373 745
3 272 Briggs Jodie J1,U A 364 368 732
4 79 GengenbacheAmanda J1 A 363 361 724
5 247 Trickett Jennifer J1,U A 355 366 721
6 134 Lawhorn Kasey J1 C 350 346 696
7 162 Meyer Teresa J2 B 346 344 690



Champion John Bickar 1258.1
2nd Place Jason Turner 1255.5
3rd Place Daryl Szarenski 1255.2

High AA Grant Saylor 1149
2nd AA Chris Alto 1141
3rd AA Warren Kelly 1129

High A Stan Pace 1106
2nd A Alan Dart 1106
3rd A Michael Patterson 1102

High B Sean Ragay 1056
2nd B John Gentzel 1002

High C Danny Wells 1062
2nd C Chris Loftis 1028

High Senior 1 Robert Bundy 1125
High Senior 2 Alan Dart 1106
High Visitor John Qiao 1125

Rank Comp Last Name First Name Cat CL Day1 Day2 Total Final Total
1 25 Bickar John AA 578 581 1159 99.1 1258.1
2 249 Turner Jason AA 572 584 1156 99.5 1255.5
3 284 Szarenski Daryl AA 572 582 1154 101.2 1255.2
4 208 Saylor Grant AA 573 576 1149 99.5 1248.5
5 3 Alto Chris AA 565 576 1141 94.9 1235.9
6 120 Kelly Warren AA 558 571 1129 98.8 1227.8
7 255 Vondrak David AA 563 564 1127 99.5 1226.5
8 31 Bundy Robert S1 AA 558 567 1125 97.9 1222.9
9 188 Qiao John V AA 567 558 1125

218 Silva Tony S1 AA 562 563 1125
11 238 Swartz Stephen AA 558 563 1121
12 285 Potter Warren S V AA 557 560 1117
13 137 Lee Robin S1 AA 564 548 1112
14 27 Blankenship David AA 554 552 1106

51 Dart Alan S2 A 552 554 1106
69 Favour Jeff J2 B 553 553 1106

152 Martindale Bruce AA 552 554 1106
176 Pace Stan S1 A 550 556 1106

19 156 McConnell Richard S2 AA 547 558 1105
20 179 Patterson Michael A 553 549 1102
21 76 Gamble Robert A 550 548 1098
22 91 Halenar Cliff S1 A 548 546 1094

140 Lewis John Wm. S2 A 548 546 1094
24 125 Koiwai Mako S1 A 541 552 1093
25 210 Schreiber Peter S1 A 547 544 1091
26 236 Summers Matthew A 543 546 1089
27 268 Wolfe John A 545 542 1087
28 116 Jones James Judson S2 A 541 545 1086
29 39 Cannon Patrick J2 B 537 548 1085
30 173 Olds David AA 533 547 1080
31 204 Santilli Louis A 546 533 1079

2002 USA Shooting National Championships
10M AIR PISTOL MEN

June 13 - June 14



32 15 Barberi Justin AA 537 531 1068
Rank Comp Last Name First Name Cat CL Day1 Day2 Total

33 245 Townsend Billy S2 A 539 528 1067
34 258 Wells Danny S1 C 525 537 1062
35 187 Poore Richard A 530 530 1060
36 147 Lustig Derek J2 C 535 523 1058
37 190 Ragay Sean J2 B 526 530 1056
38 127 Kraft Timothy A 529 526 1055
39 142 Livingstone Chris A 518 534 1052
40 52 David Brian A 528 521 1049
41 90 Haire David A 512 533 1045
42 143 Loftis Chris J2 C 518 510 1028
43 55 Davis Raymond J2 C 520 505 1025
44 199 Rotsch Gene S1 C 489 515 1004
45 286 Gentzel John B 493 509 1002
46 261 Whipple Albert S1 B 500 497 997
47 288 Buljung Erich S2 AA 553 DNF 553
48 271 Young Thomas S2 AA 484 DNF 484

Champion Jeff Favour 1106
2nd Place Patrick Cannon 1085
3rd Place Derek Lustig 1058

High J2 Sean Ragay 1056

Rank Comp Last Name First Name Cat CL Day1 Day2 Total
1 69 Favour Jeff J2 B 553 553 1106
2 39 Cannon Patrick J2 B 537 548 1085
3 147 Lustig Derek J2 C 535 523 1058
4 190 Ragay Sean J2 B 526 530 1056
5 143 Loftis Chris J2 C 518 510 1028
6 55 Davis Raymond J2 C 520 505 1025

10M AIR PISTOL JUNIOR MEN
June 13 - June 14

2002 USA Shooting National Championships



2002 USA Shooting National Championships
50M FREE PISTOL

June 16 - June 17

Champion Daryl Szarenski 1217.1
2nd Place Jason Turner 1199.3
3rd Place Grant Saylor 1197.6

High AA Buddy Duvall 1087
2nd AA Greg Derr 1082
3rd AA Lance Peters 1054

High A Chris Alto 1070
2nd A Richard McConnell 1056

High B Gregory Beamon 1045
2nd B Robert Bundy 1041
3rd B Alan Dart 1037

High C Freddy Morales 1011
2nd C James Judson 990
3rd C James Reedstrom 957

High D/E Albert Whipple 859

High Senior 1 Tony Silva 1050
High Senior 2 Richard McConnell 1056
High Visitor Warren S Potter 1068

Rank Comp Last Name First Name Cat CL Day1 Day2 Total Final Total
1 284 Szarenski Daryl AA 555 564 1119 98.1 1217.1
2 249 Turner Jason AA 551 552 1103 96.3 1199.3
3 208 Saylor Grant AA 546 552 1098 99.6 1197.6
4 63 Duvall Buddy AA 542 545 1087 90.6 1177.6
5 59 Derr Greg  AA 536 546 1082 94.2 1176.2
6 3 Alto Chris A 547 523 1070 87.7 1157.7
7 156 McConnell Richard S2 A 527 529 1056 86.4 1142.4
8 182 Peters Lance S2 AA 534 520 1054 dnf 1054.0
9 285 Potter Warren S V AA 533 535 1068

10 238 Swartz Stephen AA 529 523 1052
11 218 Silva Tony S1 A 517 533 1050
12 21 Beamon Gregory S1 B 520 525 1045
13 120 Kelly Warren AA 523 520 1043
14 31 Bundy Robert S1 B 529 512 1041
15 137 Lee Robin S1 AA 529 509 1038
16 51 Dart Alan S2 B 518 519 1037
17 15 Barberi Justin AA 517 514 1031
18 216 Shteyman Dmitriy A 511 517 1028
19 118 Jones Peter S1 A 511 515 1026
20 69 Favour Jeff J2 E 517 503 1020
21 27 Blankenship David A 512 506 1018

152 Martindale Bruce B 512 506 1018
23 166 Morales Freddy U C 502 509 1011

173 Olds David B 506 505 1011
25 76 Gamble Robert B 521 486 1007
26 176 Pace Stan S1 B 502 503 1005
27 268 Wolfe John B 504 499 1003
28 125 Koiwai Mako S1 B 492 508 1000



Rank Comp Last Name First Name Cat CL Day1 Day2 Total
179 Patterson Michael B 493 507 1000

30 140 Lewis John Wm. S2 B 503 491 994
31 116 Jones James Judson S2 C 502 488 990
32 283 O'Connor JP S1 B 497 469 966
33 192 Reedstrom James C 482 475 957
34 88 Gybin Alexander S1 C 492 463 955
35 202 Sagerman Gene S2 B 465 485 950
36 52 David Brian C 456 475 931
37 115 Jones Christopher J2 D 470 460 930
38 187 Poore Richard C 444 472 916
39 286 Gentzel John C 465 450 915
40 117 Jones Jerald S1 B 439 466 905
41 210 Schreiber Peter S1 C 436 463 899
42 261 Whipple Albert S1 D 413 446 859
43 199 Rotsch Gene S1 D 379 408 787

2002 USA Shooting National Championships
50M FREE PISTOL JUNIOR MEN

June 16 - June 17

Champion Jeff Favour 1020
2nd Place Christopher Jones 930

Rank Comp Last Name First Name Cat CL Day1 Day2 Total

1 69 Favour Jeff J2 E 517 503 1020
2 115 Jones Christopher J2 D 470 460 930



2002 USA Shooting National Championships
25M WOMEN SPORT PISTOL

June 16 - June 17

Champion Sandra Uptagrafft 1258.5
2nd Place Janine Bowman 1251.4
3rd Place Rebecca Snyder 1247.3

High AA Elizabeth Callahan 1142
2nd AA Christina Cassidy 1108

High A Marcia Davis 1098

High B Jodie Briggs 1091

High Collegiate Jodie Briggs 1091
High Visitor Kim Eagles 1160

Rank Comp Last Name First Name Cat CL Day1 Day2 Total Final Total
1 252 Uptagrafft Sandra AA 577 581 1158 100.5 1258.5
2 29 Bowman Janine AA 573 578 1151 100.4 1251.4
3 226 Snyder Rebecca AA 567 582 1149 98.3 1247.3
4 37 Callahan Elizabeth AA 567 575 1142 98.8 1240.8
5 203 Santibanez Lauren J1,U AA 563 571 1134 96.3 1230.3
6 292 Rebman Danielle J2 A 560 560 1120 93.6 1213.6
7 247 Trickett Jennifer J1,U A 556 560 1116 97.5 1213.5
8 41 Cassidy Christina J1 AA 555 553 1108 101.2 1209.2
9 64 Eagles Kim V AA 575 585 1160

10 54 Davis Marcia A 554 544 1098
11 272 Briggs Jodie J1,U B 542 549 1091
12 20 Beauford Diana J1,U B 545 520 1065
13 38 Callahan Kathryn S1 B 541 523 1064

2002 USA Shooting National Championships
25M JUNIOR WOMEN SPORT PISTOL

June 16 - June 17

Champion Lauren Santibanez 1134
2nd Place Danielle Rebman 1120
3rd Place Jennifer Trickett 1116

Rank Comp Last Name First Name Cat CL Day1 Day2 Total

1 203 Santibanez Lauren J1,U AA 563 571 1134
2 292 Rebman Danielle J2 A 560 560 1120
3 247 Trickett Jennifer J1,U A 556 560 1116
4 41 Cassidy Christina J1 AA 555 553 1108
5 272 Briggs Jodie J1,U B 542 549 1091
6 20 Beauford Diana J1,U B 545 520 1065



Champion John Bickar 1277.6
2nd Place Terry Anderson 1258.2
3rd Place Tony Pikman 1237.4

High AA Eric Weeldreyer 1134
2nd AA Eric Daniels 1125
3rd AA Grant Saylor 1124

High A Christopher Stover 1117
2nd A Dmitriy Shteyman 1098
3rd A John Zurek 1096

Rank Comp Last Name First Name Cat CL Day1 Day2 Total Final Total
1 25 Bickar John AA 587 592 1179 98.6 1277.6
2 7 Anderson Terry AA 584 577 1161 97.2 1258.2
3 185 Pikman Tony AA 569 575 1144 93.4 1237.4
4 154 Maxwell Cody J1 A 574 559 1133 98.6 1231.6
5 257 Weeldreyer Eric S1 AA 567 567 1134 93.9 1227.9
6 50 Daniels Eric AA 562 563 1125 97.2 1222.2
7 208 Saylor Grant AA 571 553 1124
8 112 Jarrett Todd AA 575 545 1120
9 233 Stover Christopher A 562 555 1117

10 260 Wetzel Steven S1 AA 548 553 1101
11 216 Shteyman Dmitriy A 546 552 1098
12 277 Zurek John A 550 546 1096
13 294 Golembieski Don AA 544 544 1088
14 214 Sexton Joel S2 A 528 545 1073
15 173 Olds David AA 517 535 1052
16 171 Murray William U B 509 524 1033
17 298 Braxton Bruce AA 523 505 1028
18 58 Denton Alex J1,U C 536 482 1018

Champion Cody Maxwell 1133
2nd Place Alex Denton 1018

Rank Comp Last Name First Name Cat CL Day1 Day2 Total
1 154 Maxwell Cody J1 A 574 559 1133
2 58 Denton Alex J1,U C 536 482 1018

25M RAPID FIRE PISTOL JUNIOR MEN
June 22 - June 23
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2002 USA Shooting National Championships
25M STANDARD PISTOL

June 19 - June 20

Champion John Bickar 1136
2nd Place Jason Turner 1117
3rd Place John Zurek 1114

High AA Eric Weeldreyer 1111
2nd AA Daryl Szarenski 1107
3rd AA Grant Saylor 1106

High A Bruce Martindale 1106

High B Peter Schreiber 1082
2nd B Robert Bundy 1059

High Senior 1 Eric Weeldreyer 1111

Rank Comp Last Name First Name Cat CL Day1 Day2 Total
1 25 Bickar John AA 564 572 1136
2 249 Turner Jason AA 559 558 1117
3 277 Zurek John A 556 558 1114
4 257 Weeldreyer Eric S1 AA 561 550 1111
5 154 Maxwell Cody J1 B 552 555 1107

284 Szarenski Daryl AA 559 548 1107
7 152 Martindale Bruce A 551 555 1106

208 Saylor Grant AA 554 552 1106
9 15 Barberi Justin AA 536 547 1083

10 210 Schreiber Peter S1 B 539 543 1082
11 52 David Brian AA 524 546 1070
12 273 Core Shephen S2 A 523 539 1062
13 31 Bundy Robert S1 B 515 544 1059

50 Daniels Eric AA 520 539 1059
15 144 Lohkamp Larry S1 B 518 537 1055
16 294 Golembieski Don AA 526 521 1047
17 214 Sexton Joel S2 A 533 505 1038
18 115 Jones Christopher J2 C 499 528 1027
19 173 Olds David AA 501 519 1020
20 117 Jones Jerald S1 D 437 473 910

2002 USA Shooting National Championships
25M STANDARD PISTOL - JUNIOR MEN

June 19 - June 20

Champion Cody Maxwell 1107
2nd Place Christopher Jones 1027

Rank Comp Last Name First Name Cat CL Day1 Day2 Total
1 154 Maxwell Cody J1 B 552 555 1107
2 115 Jones Christopher J2 C 499 528 1027



2002 USA Shooting National Championships
25M CENTER FIRE PISTOL

June 19 - June 20

Champion John Bickar 1166
2nd Place Daryl Szarenski 1147
3rd Place Eric Weeldreyer 1146

High AA Eric Daniels 1140
2nd AA Grant Saylor 1132
3rd AA John Zurek 1119

High A/C Joel Sexton 1119

High Senior 1 Robert Bundy 1025

Rank Comp Last Name First Name Cat CL Day1 Day2 Total
1 25 Bickar John AA 583 583 1166
2 284 Szarenski Daryl AA 574 573 1147
3 257 Weeldreyer Eric S1 AA 575 571 1146
4 50 Daniels Eric AA 573 567 1140
5 208 Saylor Grant AA 572 560 1132
6 214 Sexton Joel S2 A 557 562 1119

277 Zurek John AA 569 550 1119
8 52 David Brian C 554 560 1114
9 294 Golembieski Don AA 557 556 1113

10 15 Barberi Justin AA 550 545 1095
11 273 Core Shephen S2 A 548 546 1094
12 31 Bundy Robert S1 AA 508 517 1025
13 144 Lohkamp Larry S1 C 503 490 993

2002 USA Shooting National Championships
25M JUNIOR SPORT PISTOL

June 19 - June 20

Champion Cody Maxwell 1143
2nd Place Christopher Jones 1106
3rd Place Jeff Favour 1102

Rank Comp Last Name First Name Cat CL Day1 Day2 Total
1 154 Maxwell Cody J1 A 563 580 1143
2 115 Jones Christopher J2 B 546 560 1106
3 69 Favour Jeff J2 B 549 553 1102



2002 USA Shooting National Championships
10M AIR RIFLE WOMEN

June 15 - June 16

Champion Emily Caruso 895.1
2nd Place Sarah Blakeslee 894.4
3rd Place Erin Skeuse 884.5

High AA Mary Elsass 780
2nd AA Melissa Mulloy 780
3rd AA Jamie Beyerle 774

High A Kristi Smith 767
2nd A Elizabeth Tidmore 767
3rd A Carra Landrum 766

High B Jennifer Wolf 742
2nd B Amanda Golembeck 736
3rd B Jennifer Marshall 735

High C Laura Gavin 734

High D Alethea Shade 749

High Collegiate Reya Kempley 769
High Visitor Danielle Langfield 760

Rank Comp Last Name First Name Cat CL Day1 Day2 Total Final Total
1 40 Caruso Emily AA 394 398 792 103.1 895.1
2 26 Blakeslee Sarah J2 AA 397 395 792 102.4 894.4
3 221 Skeuse Erin J1,U AA 392 393 785 99.5 884.5
4 66 Elsass Mary AA 388 392 780 101.0 881.0
5 170 Mulloy Melissa AA 389 391 780 100.4 880.4
6 24 Beyerle Jamie J1 AA 388 386 774 103.7 877.7
7 86 Green Celeste J1 AA 387 388 775 102.5 877.5
8 186 Ponti Hattie AA 386 388 774 101.6 875.6
9 22 Benjamin Kate J2 AA 383 388 771
10 149 Manges Karyn AA 388 382 770
11 121 Kempley Reya J1,U AA 383 386 769
12 123 Kerr Hannah J1,U AA 387 381 768
13 224 Smith Kristi J1 A 382 385 767

278 Tidmore Elizabeth J1 A 384 383 767
83 Goodman Annie U AA 389 378 767

16 132 Landrum Carra J1 A 382 384 766
43 Chrostowski Kim J2 AA 381 385 766

18 289 Goss Vicki J1 AA 384 381 765
19 42 Chanek Misty J1 A 382 382 764
20 46 Crenwelge Kristi J2 A 377 386 763

44 Chrostowski Stephanie U AA 382 381 763
28 Bohren Michelle AA 381 382 763

23 189 Quinn Sarah J2 A 383 377 760
133 Langfield Danielle V,U A 379 381 760

25 213 Scott Kristin J1 AA 382 377 759
290 Brenzovich Debbie A 377 382 759

27 135 Leach Catherine J2 A 377 381 758
28 56 Dean Rebecca U AA 382 375 757
29 148 MacIntire Caitlin J2 A 376 380 756
30 14 Barazani Sivan J1,U A 379 376 755



178 Pason Jennifer J2 A 373 382 755
Rank Comp Last Name First Name Cat CL Day1 Day2 Total

263 Wilcox Leah J2 A 373 382 755
33 198 Rogers Rachel AA 382 372 754
34 248 Trisdale Emily J1 A 378 375 753

155 McClain Jessica J2 A 373 380 753
35 Butler Eadye J3 A 377 376 753

37 205 Sawyer Alicia J1,U AA 375 377 752
17 Bauer Michelle J2 A 375 377 752
97 Harrington Katherine J2 A 376 376 752

40 215 Shade Alethea J1 E 370 379 749
41 128 Kramer Sarah J1,U A 375 373 748
42 254 Vaughan Rebekah J2 A 372 375 747
43 235 Strawn Kara J1 A 370 373 743

168 Morrill Meghann J2 A 375 368 743
45 167 Wolf  Jennifer J1 B 368 374 742

220 Skeuse Ashley J2 A 376 366 742
47 82 Golembeck Amanda J2 B 370 366 736
48 151 Marshall Jennifer J2 B 371 364 735
49 78 Gavin Laura J1 C 362 372 734
50 136 Leach Samantha J1 A 363 369 732
51 98 Harrington Kristie J3 B 366 365 731
52 158 McMillin Audrey J1 B 360 370 730
53 95 Hanover Karen B 353 371 724
54 113 Jeffries Amanda J2 C 364 359 723
55 146 Lund Holly J2 A 361 356 717
56 291 Marte Iveen J1 B 360 353 713
57 49 Daly Cindy B 349 351 700
58 163 Miller Amy J2 D 338 343 681
59 87 Groh Yvonne J2 C 326 343 669
60 239 Talgo Stephanie J2 D 309 338 647



2002 USA Shooting National Championships
10M AIR RIFLE JUNIOR WOMEN

June 13 - June 14

Champion Sarah Blakeslee 895.3
2nd Place Erin Skeuse 885.7
3rd Place Celeste Green 875.7

High J2 Kate Benjamin 771

Rank Comp Last Name First Name Cat CL Day1 Day2 Total Final Total S/O
1 26 Blakeslee Sarah J2 AA 397 395 792 103.3 895.3
2 221 Skeuse Erin J1,U AA 392 393 785 100.7 885.7
3 86 Green Celeste J1 AA 387 388 775 100.7 875.7
4 24 Beyerle Jamie J1 AA 388 386 774 101.6 875.6
5 22 Benjamin Kate J2 AA 383 388 771 100.6 871.6
6 121 Kempley Reya J1,U AA 383 386 769 100.1 869.1 10.4
7 123 Kerr Hannah J1,U AA 387 381 768 101.1 869.1 9.8
8 224 Smith Kristi J1 A 382 385 767 96.1 863.1
9 278 Tidmore Elizabeth J1 A 384 383 767
10 43 Chrostowski Kim J2 AA 381 385 766

132 Landrum Carra J1 A 382 384 766
12 289 Goss Vicki J1 AA 384 381 765
13 42 Chanek Misty J1 A 382 382 764
14 46 Crenwelge Kristi J2 A 377 386 763
15 189 Quinn Sarah J2 A 383 377 760
16 213 Scott Kristin J1 AA 382 377 759
17 135 Leach Catherine J2 A 377 381 758
18 148 MacIntire Caitlin J2 A 376 380 756
19 178 Pason Jennifer J2 A 373 382 755

263 Wilcox Leah J2 A 373 382 755
14 Barazani Sivan J1,U A 379 376 755

22 155 McClain Jessica J2 A 373 380 753
35 Butler Eadye J3 A 377 376 753
248 Trisdale Emily J1 A 378 375 753

25 205 Sawyer Alicia J1,U AA 375 377 752
17 Bauer Michelle J2 A 375 377 752
97 Harrington Katherine J2 A 376 376 752

28 215 Shade Alethea J1 E 370 379 749
29 128 Kramer Sarah J1,U A 375 373 748
30 254 Vaughan Rebekah J2 A 372 375 747
31 235 Strawn Kara J1 A 370 373 743

168 Morrill Meghann J2 A 375 368 743
33 167 Wolf  Jennifer J1 B 368 374 742

220 Skeuse Ashley J2 A 376 366 742
35 82 Golembeck Amanda J2 B 370 366 736
36 151 Marshall Jennifer J2 B 371 364 735
37 78 Gavin Laura J1 C 362 372 734
38 136 Leach Samantha J1 A 363 369 732
39 98 Harrington Kristie J3 B 366 365 731
40 158 McMillin Audrey J1 B 360 370 730
41 113 Jeffries Amanda J2 C 364 359 723
42 146 Lund Holly J2 A 361 356 717
43 291 Marte Iveen J1 B 360 353 713
44 163 Miller Amy J2 D 338 343 681
45 87 Groh Yvonne J2 C 326 343 669
46 239 Talgo Stephanie J2 D 309 338 647



2002 USA Shooting National Championships
50M RIFLE 3 x 20
June 18 - June 19

Champion Jamie Beyerle 1258.3
2nd Place Hannah Kerr 1256.2
3rd Place Sarah Blakeslee 1253.5

High AA Hattie Ponti 1152
2nd AA Emily Caruso 1149
3rd AA Mary Elsass 1147

High A Erin Skeuse 1145
2nd A Lindsey Meagher 1128
3rd A Rachel Rogers 1123

High B Alicia Sawyer 1148
2nd B Kim Chrostowski 1133
3rd B Catherine Leach 1126

High C Katherine Harrington 1125
2nd C Emily Trisdale 1119
3rd C April Engle 1104

High D Laura Gavin 1108

High Collegiate Alicia Sawyer 1148
High Visitor Danielle Langfield 1124

Rank Comp Last Name First Name Cat CL Day1 Day2 Total Final Total
1 24 Beyerle Jamie J1 AA 578 582 1160 98.3 1258.3
2 123 Kerr Hannah J1,U AA 581 578 1159 97.2 1256.2
3 26 Blakeslee Sarah J2 AA 573 579 1152 101.5 1253.5
4 186 Ponti Hattie AA 577 575 1152 97.9 1249.9
5 40 Caruso Emily AA 574 575 1149 99.5 1248.5
6 66 Elsass Mary AA 572 575 1147 94.7 1241.7
7 205 Sawyer Alicia J1,U B 569 579 1148 91.9 1239.9
8 149 Manges Karyn AA 574 573 1147 92.7 1239.7
9 280 Darland Amber U AA 567 579 1146

10 221 Skeuse Erin J1,U A 573 572 1145
11 86 Green Celeste J1 AA 573 570 1143
12 28 Bohren Michelle AA 571 569 1140
13 43 Chrostowski Kim J2 B 566 567 1133
14 170 Mulloy Melissa AA 564 566 1130
15 160 Meagher Lindsey J1,U A 567 561 1128
16 135 Leach Catherine J2 B 566 560 1126

289 Goss Vicki A J1 AA 566 560 1126
18 70 Fehlings Kristina J1 B 559 566 1125

97 Harrington Katherine J2 C 560 565 1125
20 133 Langfield Danielle V,U AA 555 569 1124
21 198 Rogers Rachel A 556 567 1123

14 Barazani Sivan J1,U A 557 566 1123
23 42 Chanek Misty J1 A 559 561 1120
24 22 Benjamin Kate J2 A 552 567 1119

248 Trisdale Emily J1 C 562 557 1119
26 5 Amagna Monica J2 B 559 559 1118
27 128 Kramer Sarah J1,U B 547 570 1117

121 Kempley Reya J1,U A 557 560 1117



Rank Comp Last Name First Name Cat CL Day1 Day2 Total
29 17 Bauer Michelle J2 B 554 562 1116
30 56 Dean Rebecca U A 564 545 1109
31 78 Gavin Laura J1 E 552 556 1108
32 46 Crenwelge Kristi J2 B 548 558 1106
33 189 Quinn Sarah J2 B 559 546 1105
34 296 Engle April J2 C 551 553 1104
35 148 MacIntire Caitlin J2 C 548 548 1096
36 178 Pason Jennifer J2 B 551 544 1095
37 220 Skeuse Ashley J2 C 546 544 1090
38 168 Morrill Meghann J2 C 546 542 1088
39 278 Tidmore Elizabeth J1 C 542 544 1086
40 126 Koone Charity J1 B 550 535 1085
41 83 Goodman Annie U A 550 534 1084
42 35 Butler Eadye J3 C 541 541 1082
43 254 Vaughan Rebekah J2 A 545 535 1080
44 213 Scott Kristin J1 C 536 543 1079
45 136 Leach Samantha J1 C 543 532 1075

44 Chrostowski Stephanie U C 544 531 1075
47 155 McClain Jessica J2 D 535 516 1051
48 206 Sawyer Jonell C 521 526 1047
49 98 Harrington Kristie J3 D 514 521 1035



2002 USA Shooting National Championships
50M RIFLE 3 x 20 JUNIOR WOMEN

June 18 - June 19

Champion Jamie Beyerle 1259.7
2nd Place Sarah Blakeslee 1253.0
3rd Place Hannah Kerr 1248.6

High J2 Kim Chrostowski 1133

Rank Comp Last Name First Name Cat CL Day1 Day2 Total Final Total
1 24 Beyerle Jamie J1 AA 578 582 1160 99.7 1259.7
2 26 Blakeslee Sarah J2 AA 573 579 1152 101.0 1253.0
3 123 Kerr Hannah J1,U AA 581 578 1159 89.6 1248.6
4 221 Skeuse Erin J1,U A 573 572 1145 100.5 1245.5
5 205 Sawyer Alicia J1,U B 569 579 1148 94.5 1242.5
6 86 Green Celeste J1 AA 573 570 1143 96.6 1239.6
7 43 Chrostowski Kim J2 B 566 567 1133 97.1 1230.1
8 160 Meagher Lindsey J1,U A 567 561 1128 87.6 1215.6
9 135 Leach Catherine J2 B 566 560 1126

289 Goss Vicki A J1 AA 566 560 1126
11 70 Fehlings Kristina J1 B 559 566 1125

97 Harrington Katherine J2 C 560 565 1125
13 14 Barazani Sivan J1,U A 557 566 1123
14 42 Chanek Misty J1 A 559 561 1120
15 22 Benjamin Kate J2 A 552 567 1119

248 Trisdale Emily J1 C 562 557 1119
17 5 Amagna Monica J2 B 559 559 1118
18 128 Kramer Sarah J1,U B 547 570 1117

121 Kempley Reya J1,U A 557 560 1117
20 17 Bauer Michelle J2 B 554 562 1116
21 78 Gavin Laura J1 E 552 556 1108
22 46 Crenwelge Kristi J2 B 548 558 1106
23 189 Quinn Sarah J2 B 559 546 1105
24 296 Engle April J2 C 551 553 1104
25 148 MacIntire Caitlin J2 C 548 548 1096
26 178 Pason Jennifer J2 B 551 544 1095
27 220 Skeuse Ashley J2 C 546 544 1090
28 168 Morrill Meghann J2 C 546 542 1088
29 278 Tidmore Elizabeth J1 C 542 544 1086
30 126 Koone Charity J1 B 550 535 1085
31 35 Butler Eadye J3 C 541 541 1082
32 254 Vaughan Rebekah J2 A 545 535 1080
33 213 Scott Kristin J1 C 536 543 1079
34 136 Leach Samantha J1 C 543 532 1075
35 155 McClain Jessica J2 D 535 516 1051
36 98 Harrington Kristie J3 D 514 521 1035



2002 USA Shooting National Championships
50M RIFLE WOMEN PRONE

June 18 - June 19

Champion Sarah Blakeslee 1188
2nd Place Emily Caruso 1187
3rd Place Hattie Ponti 1186

High AA Karyn Manges 1174
2nd AA Hannah Kerr 1173
3rd AA Mary Elsass 1170

High A Rebekah Vaughan 1160

High B Lindsey Meagher 1175
2nd B Reya Kempley 1172
3rd B Monica Amagna 1162

High C Emily Trisdale 1150
2nd C Elizabeth Tidmore 1145

High D Alicia Sawyer 1154
2nd D Jessica McClain 1134

High Collegiate Lindsey Meagher 1175
High Visitor Danielle Langfield 1170

Rank Comp Last Name First Name Cat CL Day1 Day2 Total
1 26 Blakeslee Sarah J2 AA 594 594 1188
2 40 Caruso Emily AA 595 592 1187
3 186 Ponti Hattie AA 593 593 1186
4 70 Fehlings Kristina J1 B 592 589 1181
5 24 Beyerle Jamie J1 A 593 585 1178
6 160 Meagher Lindsey J1,U B 589 586 1175
7 149 Manges Karyn AA 587 587 1174
8 123 Kerr Hannah J1,U AA 584 589 1173
9 121 Kempley Reya J1,U B 586 586 1172

10 133 Langfield Danielle V,U A 582 588 1170
66 Elsass Mary AA 585 585 1170

12 86 Green Celeste J1 AA 582 587 1169
13 28 Bohren Michelle AA 581 585 1166
14 5 Amagna Monica J2 B 580 582 1162
15 43 Chrostowski Kim J2 B 584 577 1161
16 254 Vaughan Rebekah J2 A 574 586 1160

17 Bauer Michelle J2 B 578 582 1160
83 Goodman Annie U B 580 580 1160

170 Mulloy Melissa AA 588 572 1160
20 280 Darland Amber U AA 578 581 1159
21 287 Makucevich Michele B 577 579 1156
22 56 Dean Rebecca U A 576 578 1154

205 Sawyer Alicia J1,U D 578 576 1154
24 22 Benjamin Kate J2 AA 584 569 1153
25 289 Goss Vicki A J1 AA 579 572 1151
26 178 Pason Jennifer J2 B 572 578 1150

248 Trisdale Emily J1 C 576 574 1150
28 278 Tidmore Elizabeth J1 C 578 567 1145
29 148 MacIntire Caitlin J2 C 556 583 1139
30 46 Crenwelge Kristi J2 B 568 570 1138



Rank Comp Last Name First Name Cat CL Day1 Day2 Total
31 155 McClain Jessica J2 D 565 569 1134
32 35 Butler Eadye J3 C 564 567 1131
33 78 Gavin Laura J1 E 556 574 1130
34 49 Daly Cindy B 569 556 1125
35 189 Quinn Sarah J2 B 561 559 1120
36 44 Chrostowski Stephanie U D 571 548 1119
37 168 Morrill Meghann J2 C 553 562 1115
38 206 Sawyer Jonell D 561 547 1108

2002 USA Shooting National Championships
50M RIFLE PRONE JUNIOR WOMEN

June 18 - June 19

Champion Sarah Blakeslee 1188

2nd Place Kristina Fehlings 1181

3rd Place Jamie Beyerle 1178

High J2 Monica Amagna 1162

Rank Comp Last Name First Name Cat CL Day1 Day2 Total
1 26 Blakeslee Sarah J2 AA 594 594 1188
2 70 Fehlings Kristina J1 B 592 589 1181
3 24 Beyerle Jamie J1 A 593 585 1178
4 160 Meagher Lindsey J1,U B 589 586 1175
5 123 Kerr Hannah J1,U AA 584 589 1173
6 121 Kempley Reya J1,U B 586 586 1172
7 86 Green Celeste J1 AA 582 587 1169
8 5 Amagna Monica J2 B 580 582 1162
9 43 Chrostowski Kim J2 B 584 577 1161

10 254 Vaughan Rebekah J2 A 574 586 1160
17 Bauer Michelle J2 B 578 582 1160

12 205 Sawyer Alicia J1,U D 578 576 1154
13 22 Benjamin Kate J2 AA 584 569 1153
14 289 Goss Vicki A J1 AA 579 572 1151
15 178 Pason Jennifer J2 B 572 578 1150

248 Trisdale Emily J1 C 576 574 1150
17 278 Tidmore Elizabeth J1 C 578 567 1145
18 148 MacIntire Caitlin J2 C 556 583 1139
19 46 Crenwelge Kristi J2 B 568 570 1138
20 155 McClain Jessica J2 D 565 569 1134
21 35 Butler Eadye J3 C 564 567 1131
22 78 Gavin Laura J1 E 556 574 1130
23 189 Quinn Sarah J2 B 561 559 1120
24 168 Morrill Meghann J2 C 553 562 1115



2002 USA Shooting National Championships
10M AIR RIFLE

June 18 - June 19

Champion Jason Parker 1295.2
2nd Place Matthew Emmons 1291.1
3rd Place Matthew Rawlings 1284.4

High AA Shane Barnhart 1178
2nd AA Trevor Gathman 1172
3rd AA Vincent Pestilli 1168

High A James Hall 1169
2nd A Wes Robinson 1160
3rd A Levi Geurts 1159

High B David Sprecher 1137
2nd B Jonathan Hall 1133
3rd B Larry Nelson 1132

High C David Amiot 1130
2nd C Edward Lemley 1105
3rd C Ian Beach 1087

High D Skeeter Flores 1085

High Senior 1 Domingo Otero 1131
High Collegiate Bradley S Wheeldon 1166
High Visitor Vlad Berchanskiy 1092

Rank Comp Last Name First Name Cat CL Day1 Day2 Total Final Total
1 177 Parker Jason AA 594 597 1191 104.2 1295.2
2 68 Emmons Matthew U AA 596 594 1190 101.1 1291.1
3 191 Rawlings Matthew J1 AA 588 592 1180 104.4 1284.4
4 16 Barnhart Shane AA 588 590 1178 101.8 1279.8
5 77 Gathman Trevor AA 585 587 1172 102.2 1274.2
6 104 Hess Wesley J2 A 589 581 1170 102.4 1272.4
7 92 Hall James J1 A 585 584 1169 101.8 1270.8
8 145 Lostetter Jared J1, U AA 583 586 1169 99.8 1268.8
9 180 Pestilli Vincent AA 583 585 1168
10 259 Wells Shawn AA 583 583 1166

293 Wheeldon Bradley S J1,U AA 585 581 1166
12 251 Uptagrafft Eric AA 582 583 1165
13 48 Culbertson Alex  J2 AA 580 584 1164
14 12 Baker Troy AA 578 585 1163
15 195 Robinson Wes A 582 578 1160
16 80 Geurts Levi J2 A 577 582 1159

94 Hall Joseph J2 AA 578 581 1159
18 101 Hein Joseph J1, U A 586 570 1156
19 2 Abalo Chris J2 A 576 576 1152
20 96 Hardy Gary AA 577 574 1151
21 150 Manges Tim AA 569 581 1150
22 84 Grant Bill U A 574 575 1149

141 Leone Anthony AA 584 565 1149
24 161 Mecozzi Grant AA 575 573 1148

61 Drennan Jeremy J2 A 575 573 1148
26 243 Thomas Will  J2 A 571 576 1147



295 Purdy Robert AA 576 571 1147
Rank Comp Last Name First Name Cat CL Day1 Day2 Total

28 244 Tickle Richard J2 A 575 570 1145
29 75 Fritz Kody J2 A 570 572 1142
30 169 Mulkey Clifton J2 A 570 568 1138
31 229 Sprecher David J2 B 568 569 1137
32 165 Monene Marc   AA 574 562 1136
33 34 Butler William J2 A 560 575 1135
34 93 Hall Jonathan J3 B 563 570 1133
35 281 Nelson Larry U B 567 565 1132
36 175 Otero Domingo S1 A 567 564 1131
37 6 Amiot David J2 C 571 559 1130
38 264 Williams Lance J2 A 557 571 1128
39 71 Fiddes John J2 A 554 573 1127

109 Hudson Zachary J1, U A 560 567 1127
41 219 Simoneau Joseph J2 A 560 566 1126
42 105 Holcroft Don S1 A 570 554 1124
43 184 Pfaff Nathan J2 B 564 559 1123
44 122 Kempley Tarl J2 AA 563 557 1120
45 119 Judd Nathan J2 A 559 559 1118
46 246 Trahan William J2 A 550 560 1110
47 67 Elsass Tim J2 A 552 554 1106
48 138 Lemley Edward J2 C 550 555 1105

197 Rodriguez Adam J1 B 551 554 1105
50 107 Holtman James H. S1 B 542 557 1099
51 45 Clark Blake J2 AA 549 546 1095

222 Skeuse Thomas J1 A 552 543 1095
53 225 Smith Nathan J2 A 542 550 1092

23 Berchanskiy Vlad V B 552 540 1092
55 62 Duryea William J1 B 544 546 1090
56 131 Lamson Andy J3 B 546 543 1089
57 19 Beach Ian J2 C 549 538 1087
58 72 Flores Skeeter J2 E 541 544 1085
59 81 Gifford Matthew J2 B 535 547 1082
60 65 Elizondo David J2 E 536 545 1081

103 Hershorin Jacob J1 B 543 538 1081
62 33 Bush Justin J2 B 537 543 1080
63 227 Solis Steven J2 C 539 535 1074
64 108 Holtman Joshua J2 D 537 533 1070
65 228 Spitzer Joseph U C 539 529 1068
66 193 Reynolds Hal J2 C 523 543 1066
67 124 Kidd Brandon Lee J1 B 525 540 1065
68 282 Turner Jason C B 545 516 1061
69 130 Kuehn Carson J2 B 522 536 1058
70 232 Stodghill Shawn J2 C 533 524 1057

4 Aluyen Julius J2 C 541 516 1057
72 275 Dame Jacob J3 E 516 529 1045
73 164 Mitchell Lucas J2 B 503 528 1031
74 60 Distlehorst Robert S2 C 505 514 1019
75 270 Young Steven J1 C 504 510 1014
76 237 Swanson Corey J2 C 495 508 1003
77 10 Ayala Tomas J1 C 509 DNF 509



10M AIR RIFLE JUNIOR MEN
June 18 - June 19

Champion Matthew Rawlings 1281.3
2nd Place Wesley Hess 1272.6
3rd Place Jared Lostetter 1271.3

High J2 Levi Geurts 1159

High J3 Jonathan Hall 1133

Rank Comp Last Name First Name Cat CL Day1 Day2 Total Final Total

1 191 Rawlings Matthew J1 AA 588 592 1180 101.3 1281.3
2 104 Hess Wesley J2 A 589 581 1170 102.6 1272.6
3 145 Lostetter Jared J1, U AA 583 586 1169 102.3 1271.3
4 92 Hall James J1 A 585 584 1169 98.8 1267.8
5 293 Wheeldon Bradley S J1,U AA 585 581 1166 99.5 1265.5
6 48 Culbertson Alex  J1 AA 580 584 1164 100.2 1264.2
7 80 Geurts Levi J2 A 577 582 1159 100.8 1259.8
8 94 Hall Joseph J2 AA 578 581 1159 101.7 1260.7
9 101 Hein Joseph J1, U A 586 570 1156
10 2 Abalo Chris J2 A 576 576 1152
11 61 Drennan Jeremy J2 A 575 573 1148
12 243 Thomas Will  J2 A 571 576 1147
13 244 Tickle Richard J2 A 575 570 1145
14 75 Fritz Kody J2 A 570 572 1142
15 169 Mulkey Clifton J2 A 570 568 1138
16 229 Sprecher David J2 B 568 569 1137
17 34 Butler William J2 A 560 575 1135
18 93 Hall Jonathan J3 B 563 570 1133
19 6 Amiot David J2 C 571 559 1130
20 264 Williams Lance J2 A 557 571 1128
21 71 Fiddes John J2 A 554 573 1127

109 Hudson Zachary J1, U A 560 567 1127
23 219 Simoneau Joseph J2 A 560 566 1126
24 184 Pfaff Nathan J2 B 564 559 1123
25 122 Kempley Tarl J2 AA 563 557 1120
26 119 Judd Nathan J2 A 559 559 1118
27 246 Trahan William J2 A 550 560 1110
28 67 Elsass Tim J2 A 552 554 1106
29 138 Lemley Edward J2 C 550 555 1105

197 Rodriguez Adam J1 B 551 554 1105
31 45 Clark Blake J2 AA 549 546 1095

222 Skeuse Thomas J1 A 552 543 1095
33 225 Smith Nathan J2 A 542 550 1092
34 62 Duryea William J1 B 544 546 1090
35 131 Lamson Andy J3 B 546 543 1089
36 19 Beach Ian J2 C 549 538 1087
37 72 Flores Skeeter J2 E 541 544 1085
38 81 Gifford Matthew J2 B 535 547 1082
39 65 Elizondo David J2 E 536 545 1081

103 Hershorin Jacob J1 B 543 538 1081
41 33 Bush Justin J2 B 537 543 1080
42 227 Solis Steven J2 C 539 535 1074
43 108 Holtman Joshua J2 D 537 533 1070
44 193 Reynolds Hal J2 C 523 543 1066

Rank Comp Last Name First Name Cat CL Day1 Day2 Total

2002 USA Shooting National Championships



45 124 Kidd Brandon Lee J1 B 525 540 1065
46 130 Kuehn Carson J2 B 522 536 1058
47 232 Stodghill Shawn J2 C 533 524 1057

4 Aluyen Julius J2 C 541 516 1057
49 275 Dame Jacob J3 E 516 529 1045
50 164 Mitchell Lucas J2 B 503 528 1031
51 270 Young Steven J1 C 504 510 1014
52 237 Swanson Corey J2 C 495 508 1003
53 10 Ayala Tomas J1 C 509 DNF 509



2002 USA Shooting National Championships
50M RIFLE PRONE

June 21 - June 22

Champion Matthew Emmons 1299.7
2nd Place Thomas Tamas 1295.0
3rd Place Eitan Barazani 1290.9

High AA Michael Anti 1186
2nd AA Trevor Gathman 1186
3rd AA Shane Barnhart 1183

High A Wes Robinson 1178
2nd A Bill Grant 1175
3rd A Clifton Mulkey 1171

High B Tarl Kempley 1177
2nd B William Butler 1171
3rd B David Jacobs 1170

High C Kody Fritz 1171
2nd C David Sprecher 1167
3rd C Richard Tickle 1153

High D Shawn Stodghill 1153
2nd D Joseph Simoneau 1140

High E Ross Miller 1150

High Senior 1 Robert Aylward 1175
High Collegiate David Wade Tyner 1180

Rank Comp Last Name First Name Cat CL Day1 Day2 Total Final Total
1 68 Emmons Matthew U AA 599 596 1195 104.7 1299.7
2 240 Tamas Thomas AA 597 595 1192 103.0 1295.0
3 13 Barazani Eitan S1 AA 595 593 1188 102.9 1290.9
4 101 Hein Joseph J1, U AA 597 590 1187 102.8 1289.8
5 77 Gathman Trevor AA 592 594 1186 102.6 1288.6
6 8 Anti Michael AA 590 596 1186 102.4 1288.4
7 2 Abalo Chris J2 A 595 589 1184 100.7 1284.7
8 16 Barnhart Shane AA 591 592 1183 101.6 1284.6
9 114 Johnson Ken AA 593 589 1182

177 Parker Jason AA 594 588 1182
11 251 Uptagrafft Eric AA 596 585 1181
12 191 Rawlings Matthew J1 A 591 589 1180

250 Tyner David Wade U AA 593 587 1180
14 262 Wigger Ronald AA 589 590 1179
15 195 Robinson Wes A 589 589 1178

293 Wheeldon Bradley S J1,U AA 589 589 1178
17 122 Kempley Tarl J2 B 589 588 1177
18 180 Pestilli Vincent AA 588 588 1176
19 84 Grant Bill U A 590 585 1175

11 Aylward Robert S1 AA 593 582 1175
21 217 Shub Maxim U AA 583 589 1172

259 Wells Shawn AA 586 586 1172
 141 Leone Anthony AA 593 579 1172

24 75 Fritz Kody J2 C 586 585 1171
34 Butler William J2 B 589 582 1171



Rank Comp Last Name First Name Cat CL Day1 Day2 Total
169 Mulkey Clifton J2 A 590 581 1171

27 111 Jacobs David J2 B 587 583 1170
28 211 Schwarz James AA 584 585 1169

150 Manges Tim AA 587 582 1169
30 94 Hall Joseph J2 A 585 583 1168
31 297 Albright Matthew J1,U B 584 583 1167

229 Sprecher David J2 C 585 582 1167
33 96 Hardy Gary AA 579 587 1166
34 92 Hall James J1 AA 590 575 1165
35 165 Monene Marc   B 583 581 1164

18 Baum Ryan J1 B 589 575 1164
37 253 Van Name Jared B 585 577 1162
38 71 Fiddes John J2 A 581 579 1160
39 103 Hershorin Jacob J1 B 575 581 1156

241 Taylor John J1 A 577 579 1156
74 Freeze Ty J2 A 584 572 1156

42 232 Stodghill Shawn J2 D 580 573 1153
207 Sawyer Larry B 580 573 1153
244 Tickle Richard J2 C 580 573 1153

45 242 Thoman Samuel S2 B 575 576 1151
46 276 Miller Ross J1 E 570 580 1150

228 Spitzer Joseph U C 575 575 1150
295 Purdy Robert J1,U A 576 574 1150

49 161 Mecozzi Grant AA 572 577 1149
50 175 Otero Domingo S1 C 579 569 1148
51 36 Byers Joshua U AA 571 575 1146
52 184 Pfaff Nathan J2 C 572 573 1145
53 105 Holcroft Don S1 B 576 566 1142
54 219 Simoneau Joseph J2 D 567 573 1140
55 281 Nelson Larry U A 567 572 1139
56 209 Schoenherr Stuart J1 B 566 572 1138
57 264 Williams Lance J2 D 565 570 1135
58 107 Holtman James H. S1 D 565 568 1133
59 159 McNett Eric J2 A 560 569 1129
60 62 Duryea William J1 B 572 556 1128
61 61 Drennan Jeremy J2 D 570 556 1126
62 267 Morcom J. Brian J2 C 558 567 1125
63 93 Hall Jonathan J3 C 561 560 1121
64 102 Helmers Dan J3 C 557 558 1115
65 130 Kuehn Carson J2 C 558 545 1103
66 108 Holtman Joshua J2 E 561 539 1100
67 246 Trahan William J2 C 547 550 1097
68 131 Lamson Andy J3 D 545 544 1089
69 164 Mitchell Lucas J2 E 539 539 1078
70 230 Stallings William B 535 540 1075



2002 USA Shooting National Championships
50M RIFLE PRONE - JUNIOR MEN

June 21 - June 22

Champion Joseph Hein 1288.2
2nd Place Chris Abalo 1286.4
3rd Place Matthew Rawlings 1284.3

High J2 Tarl Kempley 1177

High J3 Jonathan Hall 1121

Rank Comp Last Name First Name Cat CL Day1 Day2 Total Final Total
1 101 Hein Joseph J1, U AA 597 590 1187 101.2 1288.2
2 2 Abalo Chris J2 A 595 589 1184 102.4 1286.4
3 191 Rawlings Matthew J1 A 591 589 1180 104.3 1284.3
4 293 Wheeldon Bradley S J1,U AA 589 589 1178 104.0 1282.0
5 122 Kempley Tarl J2 B 589 588 1177 102.2 1279.2
6 75 Fritz Kody J2 C 586 585 1171 102.6 1273.6
7 34 Butler William J2 B 589 582 1171 98.1 1269.1
8 169 Mulkey Clifton J2 A 590 581 1171 93.6 1264.6
9 111 Jacobs David J2 B 587 583 1170

10 94 Hall Joseph J2 A 585 583 1168
11 297 Albright Matthew J1,U B 584 583 1167

229 Sprecher David J2 C 585 582 1167
13 92 Hall James J1 AA 590 575 1165
14 18 Baum Ryan J1 B 589 575 1164
15 71 Fiddes John J2 A 581 579 1160
16 103 Hershorin Jacob J1 B 575 581 1156

241 Taylor John J1 A 577 579 1156
74 Freeze Ty J2 A 584 572 1156

19 232 Stodghill Shawn J2 D 580 573 1153
244 Tickle Richard J2 C 580 573 1153

21 276 Miller Ross J1 E 570 580 1150
295 Purdy Robert J1,U A 576 574 1150

23 184 Pfaff Nathan J2 C 572 573 1145
24 219 Simoneau Joseph J2 D 567 573 1140
25 209 Schoenherr Stuart J1 B 566 572 1138
26 264 Williams Lance J2 D 565 570 1135
27 159 McNett Eric J2 A 560 569 1129
28 62 Duryea William J1 B 572 556 1128
29 61 Drennan Jeremy J2 D 570 556 1126
30 267 Morcom J. Brian J2 C 558 567 1125
31 93 Hall Jonathan J3 C 561 560 1121
32 102 Helmers Dan J3 C 557 558 1115
33 130 Kuehn Carson J2 C 558 545 1103
34 108 Holtman Joshua J2 E 561 539 1100
35 246 Trahan William J2 C 547 550 1097
36 131 Lamson Andy J3 D 545 544 1089
37 164 Mitchell Lucas J2 E 539 539 1078



2002 USA Shooting National Championships
50M RIFLE 3 x 40
June 22 - June 23

Champion Matthew Emmons 2433.1
2nd Place Jason Parker 2432.4
3rd Place Michael Anti 2423.5

High AA Eric Uptagrafft 2319
2nd AA Thomas Tamas 2317
3rd AA Ken Johnson 2309

High A Wes Robinson 2289
2nd A James Hall 2265
3rd A Tarl Kempley 2257

High B Alex   Culbertson 2283
2nd B Bill Grant 2276
3rd B Matthew Albright 2274

High C Joshua Peters 2244
2nd C Aaron Routh 2231
3rd C Ryan Baum 2216

High D David Sprecher 2259
2nd D Jonathan Hall 2213
3rd D Will   Thomas 2209

High E Jeremy Drennan 2185
2nd E Tim Elsass 2131
3rd E Joshua Holtman 2102

High Senior 1 Robert Aylward 2290
High Collegiate Maxim Shub 2302

Rank Comp Last Name First Name Cat CL Day1 Day2 Total Final Total
1 68 Emmons Matthew U AA 1162 1173 2335 98.1 2433.1
2 177 Parker Jason AA 1168 1165 2333 99.4 2432.4
3 8 Anti Michael AA 1168 1162 2330 93.5 2423.5
4 251 Uptagrafft Eric AA 1150 1169 2319 95.8 2414.8
5 240 Tamas Thomas AA 1158 1159 2317 97.7 2414.7
6 101 Hein Joseph J1, U AA 1160 1153 2313 94.8 2407.8
7 77 Gathman Trevor AA 1154 1153 2307 94.9 2401.9
8 114 Johnson Ken AA 1150 1159 2309 dnf 2309.0
9 293 Wheeldon Bradley S J1,U AA 1151 1155 2306

10 191 Rawlings Matthew J1 A 1150 1153 2303
11 16 Barnhart Shane AA 1146 1156 2302
12 217 Shub Maxim U AA 1147 1155 2302
13 96 Hardy Gary AA 1143 1148 2291

180 Pestilli Vincent AA 1143 1148 2291
15 150 Manges Tim AA 1134 1156 2290

11 Aylward Robert S1 AA 1149 1141 2290
17 195 Robinson Wes A 1145 1144 2289
18 141 Leone Anthony AA 1144 1144 2288
19 48 Culbertson Alex  J1 B 1141 1142 2283
20 84 Grant Bill U B 1142 1134 2276



21 297 Albright Matthew J1,U B 1129 1145 2274
Rank Comp Last Name First Name Cat CL Day1 Day2 Total

22 250 Tyner David Wade U AA 1134 1139 2273
23 165 Monene Marc   B 1129 1142 2271
24 92 Hall James J1 A 1128 1137 2265
25 2 Abalo Chris J2 B 1129 1135 2264
26 295 Purdy Robert J1,U B 1137 1123 2260
27 229 Sprecher David J2 D 1123 1136 2259
28 122 Kempley Tarl J2 A 1129 1128 2257
29 94 Hall Joseph J2 A 1116 1137 2253

80 Geurts Levi J2 B 1120 1133 2253
31 161 Mecozzi Grant AA 1130 1122 2252
32 36 Byers Joshua U AA 1113 1134 2247
33 169 Mulkey Clifton J2 A 1117 1129 2246
34 181 Peters Joshua J2 C 1129 1115 2244
35 71 Fiddes John J2 A 1121 1122 2243
36 200 Routh Aaron J2 C 1111 1120 2231
37 207 Sawyer Larry A 1111 1116 2227
38 175 Otero Domingo S1 A 1111 1115 2226
39 74 Freeze Ty J2 A 1117 1104 2221
40 18 Baum Ryan J1 C 1105 1111 2216
41 109 Hudson Zachary J1, U B 1090 1125 2215
42 93 Hall Jonathan J3 D 1097 1116 2213
43 75 Fritz Kody J2 C 1102 1108 2210
44 243 Thomas Will  J2 D 1097 1112 2209
45 281 Nelson Larry U C 1102 1099 2201
46 264 Williams Lance J2 D 1107 1092 2199
47 159 McNett Eric J2 A 1093 1104 2197
48 34 Butler William J2 B 1091 1101 2192
49 103 Hershorin Jacob J1 B 1096 1095 2191
50 45 Clark Blake J2 C 1098 1092 2190
51 61 Drennan Jeremy J2 E 1094 1091 2185
52 105 Holcroft Don S1 B 1092 1088 2180
53 111 Jacobs David J2 C 1079 1090 2169
54 241 Taylor John J1 D 1064 1099 2163
55 62 Duryea William J1 C 1082 1079 2161
56 67 Elsass Tim J2 E 1066 1065 2131
57 107 Holtman James H. S1 D 1070 1060 2130
58 267 Morcom J. Brian J2 C 1070 1055 2125
59 209 Schoenherr Stuart J1 B 1045 1065 2110
60 130 Kuehn Carson J2 C 1057 1049 2106
61 108 Holtman Joshua J2 E 1064 1038 2102
62 276 Miller Ross J1 E 1042 1056 2098
63 228 Spitzer Joseph U C 1033 1044 2077
64 102 Helmers Dan J3 E 1032 1034 2066
65 131 Lamson Andy J3 D 1025 1040 2065
66 246 Trahan William J2 D 1024 1038 2062
67 172 Nicolardi John J2 E 988 1053 2041
68 232 Stodghill Shawn J2 D 1029 1003 2032
69 164 Mitchell Lucas J2 E 996 1003 1999



2002 USA Shooting National Championships
50M RIFLE 3 x 40 JUNIOR MEN

June 22 - June 23

Champion Joseph Hein 2407.5
2nd Place Bradley S Wheeldon 2403.8
3rd Place Matthew Rawlings 2401.2

High J2 Chris Abalo 2264

High J3 Jonathan Hall 2213

Rank Comp Last Name First Name Cat CL Day1 Day2 Total Final Total
1 101 Hein Joseph J1, U AA 1160 1153 2313 94.5 2407.5
2 293 Wheeldon Bradley S J1,U AA 1151 1155 2306 97.8 2403.8
3 191 Rawlings Matthew J1 A 1150 1153 2303 98.2 2401.2
4 48 Culbertson Alex  J1 B 1141 1142 2283 97.2 2380.2
5 297 Albright Matthew J1,U B 1129 1145 2274 96.8 2370.8
6 2 Abalo Chris J2 B 1129 1135 2264 95.5 2359.5
7 92 Hall James J1 A 1128 1137 2265 91.3 2356.3
8 295 Purdy Robert J1,U B 1137 1123 2260 94.0 2354.0
9 229 Sprecher David J2 D 1123 1136 2259

10 122 Kempley Tarl J2 A 1129 1128 2257
11 94 Hall Joseph J2 A 1116 1137 2253

80 Geurts Levi J2 B 1120 1133 2253
13 169 Mulkey Clifton J2 A 1117 1129 2246
14 181 Peters Joshua J2 C 1129 1115 2244
15 71 Fiddes John J2 A 1121 1122 2243
16 200 Routh Aaron J2 C 1111 1120 2231
17 74 Freeze Ty J2 A 1117 1104 2221
18 18 Baum Ryan J1 C 1105 1111 2216
19 109 Hudson Zachary J1, U B 1090 1125 2215
20 93 Hall Jonathan J3 D 1097 1116 2213
21 75 Fritz Kody J2 C 1102 1108 2210
22 243 Thomas Will  J2 D 1097 1112 2209
23 264 Williams Lance J2 D 1107 1092 2199
24 159 McNett Eric J2 A 1093 1104 2197
25 34 Butler William J2 B 1091 1101 2192
26 103 Hershorin Jacob J1 B 1096 1095 2191
27 45 Clark Blake J2 C 1098 1092 2190
28 61 Drennan Jeremy J2 E 1094 1091 2185
29 111 Jacobs David J2 C 1079 1090 2169
30 241 Taylor John J1 D 1064 1099 2163
31 62 Duryea William J1 C 1082 1079 2161
32 67 Elsass Tim J2 E 1066 1065 2131
33 267 Morcom J. Brian J2 C 1070 1055 2125
34 209 Schoenherr Stuart J1 B 1045 1065 2110
35 130 Kuehn Carson J2 C 1057 1049 2106
36 108 Holtman Joshua J2 E 1064 1038 2102
37 276 Miller Ross J1 E 1042 1056 2098
38 102 Helmers Dan J3 E 1032 1034 2066
39 131 Lamson Andy J3 D 1025 1040 2065
40 246 Trahan William J2 D 1024 1038 2062
41 172 Nicolardi John J2 E 988 1053 2041
42 232 Stodghill Shawn J2 D 1029 1003 2032
43 164 Mitchell Lucas J2 E 996 1003 1999



2002 USA Shooting National Championships
50M RUNNING TARGET MIXED

 June 17

Champion Armando Ayala 380
2nd Place Lance Dement 380
3rd Place Trevor Peterson 379

High AA Chris Hatcher 375

High B Hank Gray 366

High Visitor John Qiao 376

Rank Comp Last Name First Name Cat CL 1st 2nd Total s/o
1 9 Ayala Armando AA 190 190 380 98
2 57 Dement Lance AA 192 188 380 94
3 183 Peterson Trevor J2 D 190 189 379
4 196 Rock John J1 B 187 191 378
5 188 Qiao John V AA 188 188 376
6 100 Hatcher Chris AA 190 185 375
7 85 Gray Hank B 181 185 366
8 73 Frattaroli Dominic J1 E 156 161 317

2002 USA Shooting National Championships
50M RUNNING TARGET MIXED JUNIOR MEN

 June 17

Champion Trevor Peterson 379
2nd Place John Rock 378
3rd Place Dominic Frattaroli 317

Rank Comp Last Name First Name Cat CL 1st 2nd Total
1 183 Peterson Trevor J2 D 190 189 379
2 196 Rock John J1 B 187 191 378
3 73 Frattaroli Dominic J1 E 156 161 317



2002 USA Shooting National Championships
10M RUNNING TARGET 30+30

June 20 - June 21

Champion Armando Ayala 1247.7
2nd Place Adam Saathoff 1246.3
3rd Place Bill Johnson 1231.2

High AA Koby Holland 1130

High B Hank Gray 1107

High C Mike Fredrickson 1093

High D Trevor Peterson 1087

High Visitor Alexander Krolik 1061
Rank Comp Last Name First Name Cat CL Day 1 Day 2 Qual Final Total

1 9 Ayala Armando AA 573 573 1146 101.7 1247.7
2 201 Saathoff Adam AA 572 573 1145 101.3 1246.3
3 279 Johnson Bill AA 567 571 1138 93.2 1231.2
4 106 Holland Koby AA 562 568 1130 92.8 1222.8
5 139 LeNeve Dustin J1 C 569 556 1125 88.9 1213.9
6 57 Dement Lance AA 558 551 1109 95.5 1204.5
7 100 Hatcher Chris AA 549 560 1109
8 85 Gray Hank B 550 557 1107
9 174 Osen Thomas J1 B 548 557 1105

269 Wood William J1 C 551 554 1105
11 196 Rock John J1 B 536 558 1094
12 274 Fredrickson Mike J2 C 559 534 1093
13 183 Peterson Trevor J2 D 539 548 1087
14 129 Krolik Alexander V C 527 534 1061
15 256 Walsh Ryan J2 C 523 519 1042
16 231 Stanhope Edward S2 AA 494 489 983
17 223 Smith Isaac S1 AA 475 499 974
18 99 Harter Ronald S2 AA 472 477 949
19 73 Frattaroli Dominic J1 D 459 439 898
20 32 Burnett Blane J2 E 450 428 878
21 188 Qiao John V AA DNF 567 567

2002 USA Shooting National Championships
10M RUNNING TARGET 30+30 JUNIOR MEN

June 20 - June 21

Champion Dustin LeNeve 1220.4
2nd Place Thomas Osen 1204.1
3rd Place William Wood 1195.8

High J2 Mike Fredrickson 1093

Rank Comp Last Name First Name Cat CL Day 1 Day 2 Qual Final Total
1 139 LeNeve Dustin J1 C 569 556 1125 95.4 1220.4
2 174 Osen Thomas J1 B 548 557 1105 99.1 1204.1
3 269 Wood William J1 C 551 554 1105 90.8 1195.8
4 196 Rock John J1 B 536 558 1094 97.0 1191.0
5 274 Fredrickson Mike J2 C 559 534 1093 90.9 1183.9
6 183 Peterson Trevor J2 D 539 548 1087 94.1 1181.1
7 256 Walsh Ryan J2 C 523 519 1042
8 73 Frattaroli Dominic J1 D 459 439 898



9 32 Burnett Blane J2 E 450 428 878



2002 USA Shooting National Championships
10M RUNNING TARGET MIXED

 June 22

Champion Adam Saathoff 387
2nd Place Koby Holland 381
3rd Place Lance Dement 378

High AA Armando Ayala 373
2nd AA Hank Gray 369
3rd AA Bill Johnson 369

High C Dustin LeNeve 355

High D Dominic Frattaroli 300

High Visitor John Qiao 364

Rank Comp Last Name First Name Cat CL 1st 2nd Total
1 201 Saathoff Adam AA 192 195 387
2 106 Holland Koby AA 191 190 381
3 57 Dement Lance AA 186 192 378
4 274 Fredrickson Mike J2 D 186 188 374
5 9 Ayala Armando AA 186 187 373
6 196 Rock John J1 B 183 186 369

85 Gray Hank B 185 184 369
279 Johnson Bill AA 187 182 369

9 188 Qiao John V AA 180 184 364
10 183 Peterson Trevor J2 D 183 177 360
11 100 Hatcher Chris AA 181 178 359
12 139 LeNeve Dustin J1 C 177 178 355
13 269 Wood William J1 C 181 172 353
14 256 Walsh Ryan J2 C 180 170 350
15 231 Stanhope Edward S2 AA 176 163 339
16 129 Krolik Alexander V C 169 169 338
17 73 Frattaroli Dominic J1 D 136 164 300
18 223 Smith Isaac S1 AA 157 142 299
19 99 Harter Ronald S2 AA 141 156 297

2002 USA Shooting National Championships
10M RUNNING TARGET MIXED JUNIOR MEN

 June 22

Champion Mike Fredrickson 374
2nd Place John Rock 369
3rd Place Trevor Peterson 360

High J2 Ryan Walsh 350

Rank Comp Last Name First Name Cat CL 1st 2nd Total
1 274 Fredrickson Mike J2 D 186 188 374
2 196 Rock John J1 B 183 186 369
3 183 Peterson Trevor J2 D 183 177 360
4 139 LeNeve Dustin J1 C 177 178 355
5 269 Wood William J1 C 181 172 353
6 256 Walsh Ryan J2 C 180 170 350



7 73 Frattaroli Dominic J1 D 136 164 300


